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IBF discussed Al & Adaptability of Technology: Reinventing the Fabric
of Tomorrow at Intex Bangladesh 2025

An interactive panel discussion session on Al & Adaptability of Technology:
Reinventing the Fabric of Tomorrow held on 2nd day of Intex Bangladesh
2025. Minhazul Hoque, Director, BKMEA and Fatullah Dyeing & Calendering
Mills Ltd; Abrar Hossain Sayem, President, BAYLA and Director, Sayem
Fashions Ltd.; Ahsan Mahmood, CEQ, Nordic Sourcing; Aurélie Rob, Digihub
Manager, Otto International; Md. Mahbubur Rahman, Chief Inspirational Officer
of R&G 3rd Eye were present as panel speakers. The session was moderated
by Mohammad Monower Hossain, Chief Sustainability Officer, TEAM Group.

i

Ahsan Mahmood

Minhazul Hoque
Director, BKMEA and Fatullah
A \. Dyeing & Calendering Mills Ltd.

We would request government to support some
intensive for sustainable infrastructure and machin-
eries development. At the same time buyers also
need to come forward to support the industry.

& Abrar Hossain Sayem
President, BAYLA and Director
Sayem Fashions Ltd:

For our industry we need to move for overall
development. Technology adaption is a must for the
sustainable development. There must be equal
contribution from manufacturers, buyers, suppliers

CEO, Nordic Sourcing

Sustainability is a must and we are also aware of it.
| am overall happy for the development of the
industry. What we need now to utilize the right
process and utilization of our resources.

and contributors.

Aurélie Rob
‘ ‘ Digihub Manager, Otto Intemational

We are here working on digitation which is a prime need for the industry. We have setup our office and helping the industry for digitaliza-
tion. We are also working on 3D design which help the industry for value adding to the products and competent for the market.
‘ ‘ We are talking about traceability and

Md. Mahbubur Rahman
Chief Inspirational
Officer of R&G 3rd Eye

we should work on that. We need to
adopt Al'in our industry. Al can deduct
errors in an efficient way. If we can
utilize our man force with proper IA
adaption, | believe we can provide
more value-added products with
verities of design and quality. For this
proper training and grooming is
important.

Arti Bhagat
Executive Director, Worldex India

Mohammad Monower Hossain
Chief Sustainability Officer, TEAM Group

In summarizing the session, we have found that there is no From Worldex India we thank you all for joining this

alternative of Al & Adaptability of Technology. The way our interactive session. We believe this discussion will
industry is moving forward we need to optimize the costing and help the industry to get some guideline for the
process. sustainable development.

THE PREMIER INTERNATIONAL TEXTILES
SOURCING SHOWS OF SOUTH ASIA

SEE YOU
NEXT YEAR

Y

—
o=
-

KO0
W

0

All Things Textiles for the Apparel Industry

17-18-19 JUNE 2026

intexsouthasia.com

[ |
o1 | worLpex[El



From the Buyer’s Eyei

! ! Bangladesh textile industry is transforming and we are now
managing value added products. Sourcing show like Intex Bangla-
desh is the right platform for us as we can source and meet the

. . . A: | believe in honesty and hard work and that has contributed
manufacturers, which help us for taking decision. We are happy to Ren:‘ﬂ:ﬂ;ﬂggggg‘:“w to where we are today and this growth was possible because of

see s0 many exhibitors from different countries. Fifth Alliance Global Trading Ltd. my partners colleagues and workers. We’re also building
future-ready units—from bicycle factories to apparel and soon
into footwear. My sons are already contributing, each handling
different sectors.

In Conversation with

Mr. Amal Podder

Sr. Vice President, BKMEA,;
Managing Director, Pannam Group

Q: Tell us a hit about your vision as a leader and
entrepreneur.

(Y@

Q: How do you see Bangladesh maintaining its position as
the world’s second-largest exporter of garments?

A: Hard work and resilience. We’re now expanding into
man-made and sportswear fibers. In the next two years, we’ll
have 20-30 ton capacity factories for high-performance wear.

buyers with verities of products and developments. There is no
alternative for right sourcing. Intex Bangladesh is the show to
help us for sourcing. | am happy to see that they are also hosting

Interactive Business Forum (IBF) to discuss recent challenges Masud Kabir 0: What steps Is BKMEA taking toward sustalnable

jon?
i Managing Director production?
and opportunities. Moté’x ,?asmo,, A: Sustainability is a priority. Traceable yarns, organic fabrics,

and jute-based products like blazers are now part of our supply
chain. Buyers now ask for traceability along with sustainability.

! We are expanding our industry and managing so many new

Q: What message do you have for the next generation?X

A: Our sons and daughters are coming back from abroad with

ideas and energy. They’re excited to grow the business. We

! For managing orders and products sourcing | need to source at should support them to lead global growth from Bangladesh.
different countries and exhibition. Thanks to Worldex India to 0: You’ve been a regular visitor at Intex. How do you see its

managing this Intex Bangladesh for the last 05 years. The role in shaping the industry?

) ) ) ) s ) A: Intex is a powerful platform. It promotes partnership, trust,
impact of this sourcing show is very significant for the industry. Md. Jasim Uddin and real development. P've attended the show regularly for the

Managing Director last two years because | see its value—not just for business,
Texture BD but for the industry's future.

Q: Final thoughts on Intex?
A: Intex Bangladesh is a great space for building meaningful
partnerships. Without partnerships, there is no real development.

rs

L 10. Government taxes on goods

! industry a lot for the last
couple years. What we need

now is to work for more

orders with ethical rate. In Engr. Nurul Islam Nahid

this case sourcing is very Managing Director
N.M. Fashion

. Goods sold to other countries
. Sales to end-consumers

Down
1. Activity involving selecting and sourcing apparel
T H 3. High-demand industry segment
4. Person responsible for sourcing
6
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Answers to Puzzle : Made in Bangladesh - Day 2

2
“N‘ Across: 4. Eco, 6. Yarn, 7. Sustains, 8. Recycled, 10. Organic
Down : 1. Cotton, 2. Blended, 3. Handloom, 5. Fabrics, 9. Green
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important. Intex Bangladesh
is an incredible sourcing show where | personally
find some new developments.
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Paritosh Das I
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Md. Rokonuzzaman
Country Managing Director
AMANN Bangladesh Ltd.

Participating in the 16th Intex Show
in Dhaka is an incredible opportunity
to showcase our products and
connect with  key industry
stakeholders. The event provides a
dynamic platform to explore the
vibrant apparel market in Bangla-
desh. We engage with potential
buyers, distributors, and partners,
gaining valuable insights into global
trends and demands. The exhibition
also allow us to strengthen our
brand presence and network with
global exhibitors. Overall, it is a
fruitful experience that will open new
avenues for business growth. We
look forward to future collaborations
and returning to this premier trade
fair.

Ranga Hirantha
GM- Sales & Marketing
Talisman Performance Ltd.

Talisman Performance is a Bangla-
desh-based manufacturer specializ-
ing in high-performance weft knit
fabrics for activewear and sports-
wear. We are happy to exhibit here
in Intex Bangladesh where we can
meet our clients and discuss for
further business opportunities.

To meet evolving market demands,
Talisman is expanding into single
jersey stretch and interlock stretch
fabrics by incorporating elastane
blends of up to 20-30%. These
fabrics offer excellent stretch and

p) From Display to Dialogue:
‘What Exhibitors Are Saying

recovery, making them ideal for
garments requiring high mobility
and comfort. Talisman Performance
positions itself as a reliable partner
for brands seeking innovative,
functional, and high-quality knit
fabric solutions. We look forward
next 02 days to meet our customer
at the show.

Raghav Agarwal
Director
Salona Group

At Salona Group, we are a passion-
ate and driven team focused on
spinning high-quality cotton yarns
for the global market. Led by our
dynamic vision, we work closely
with trusted supply chain partners
and global retailers who share our
commitment to responsible growth.
Sustainability is at the heart of
everything we do. From eco-con-
scious production to energy-effi-
cient operations, every step is
guided by our mission to build a
greener tomorrow. We believe
strong, transparent, and sustainable
partnerships are key to long-term
SUCCESS.

Each year, we proudly participate in
Intex Bangladesh, where we
connect with like-minded industry
leaders and collaborators. At Salona
Group, we aren’t just spinning
yarns, we're weaving lasting
relationships rooted in purpose and
sustainability.

Rahul Talwar
President, Square Corporation

03

Square Corporation is an Indian
Business conglomerate operating in
three major business segments -
Textiles, Real Estate & Hospitality.
We are here in Intex show for more
business opportunities. We think,
Intex Bangladesh is a real platform
for us to meet and check our
business opportunities here in
Bangladesh.  With  over three
decades of responsible business
practices, the company has grown
as India's biggest Textile agency and
one of the most eminent yarn
exporters. The company also owns
ARAAISH a premium apparel brand
for Hand Woven Pashmina Shawls
contributing  towards ~ Women
Empowerment, Rural development
and improving lively hoods.

Md. Mayen

Assistant General Manager

Sales and Marketing

Hohenstein Laboratories Bangladesh, Ltd.

The main reason for being with Intex
Bangladesh is to inform customers
about our products and to build
good relationships with existing
ones. Hohenstein  Bangladesh
basically started journey from 2018.
As an internationally recognized and
reliable partner, we support compa-
nies along the entire supply chain in
successfully bringing their products
to the market - through new insights
from our research, to the perfor-
mance of required tests and issuing
of independent certificates, through
to product launch and marketing at
the point of sale. We are looking
forward to meet our clients at the
exhibition.
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Sonobar Maira
Chief Sales Marketing Officer
Tex Bazar Limited.

Intex Bangladesh is the right
platform for us, as we can meet and
explore our services to the clients.
Our expectation is to bring our
global market to Tex Bazar Limited.
Since we are working on both
domestic and international fronts,
we have created a connectivity
bridge to bring buyers and suppliers
together. This is what we are
representing at the Intex Bangladesh
fair. Our expertise lies in connecting
verified buyers and sellers through
this bridge. Through our application,
users — from manufacturers to
direct buyers — can connect from
anywhere. There is also the oppor-
tunity to work with local buyers.

b

AKM Ashraf
Assistant Manager-

Bysinqss Development,

TUV SUD Bangladesh Pvt. Ltd.

From the Intex Bangladesh
exhibition, we expect increased
business opportunities and greater
prospects for our company. TUV
SUD Bangladesh Pwvt. Ltd. is a
wholly owned subsidiary of the TOV
SUD Group. As the leading certifica-
tion, testing, auditing, inspection
and training organization, the
company, besides catering to the
textile and apparel industry, has
launched its array of services for
infrastructure, real estate, training
and environmental technology
solutions.



INTEX BANGLADESH 2025 EXHIBITOR’S LIST

Company Name

Hall 2

Amann Bangladesh

Anithaa Weaving Mills

Ashok Textile Mills

GEP Spinning

GMP Weaving

GSCS International

Guang Yuan Industry

Hohenstein Laboratories Bangladesh
KBCCI

LABCCI

L.V.W. Group

Mingda (Bangladesh) New Material
Oasis Textiles

Positex

Premco Global

Sealon

Stylem Takisada - Osaka

Super Dry Sachets Industries
Talisman Performance (FCI Group)
Texmine India - Kingdom Holdings
Texperts

Tex Bazar

Textile Value Chain / Fashion Value Chain
Trade Wind

THREADIFY

Tuv Sud Bangladesh

US Bangla

Velcord Textile

VP Tex Pvt Ltd

Waujiang Pengnuo Textile

HALL 3

Changzhou Taosheng Textile

Do Textile

Dongyang Tailian Imp & Exp
Fortune Tortune Tech

Fujian Yaoyuan Textile Technology
Fuzhou Venus Textile

Guangzhou Duolong Zipper
GuangZhou HE DE Ribbon

Haining Changhe Textile

Hangzhou Zhongxu Textile Co., Ltd
Hubei Xinjin Textile & Technology

Jiashan County Xingtuo Garment Accessories
Jiashan Huabang Garment Accessories Factory

Jiashan Xincheng Garment Accessories
Jiaxing Dongrum Textile

Jiaxing Fangao E-Commerce
Jiaxing Lingze Garment Accessories
Jiaxing Xingtuo Import & Export

LT Textile

Nantong Xuanfei

Ningbo Baina Fashion

Ningbo Juexi Import and Export
Ningbo Phynex Industry

Ningbo Ruizhihuifeng Fashion
Ningbo Sulida Fabric Technology
Shandong Kangyue Textile

Shaoxing Bowarm Textile

Shaoxing Boxin Textile

Shaoxing Keqgiao Hongxing Textile
Shaoxing Leilei Import and Export
Shaoxing Slytex Fabric

Shaoxing Winfar Knitting & Embroidery
Shaoxing Yifei Textiles

Suzhou Jinghan Textile Technology

Booth No

A1

B-6
A-7,8
RS-22
B-3

B-1

B-10
A-2

B-7

B-9
RS-21
RS-13
RS-11
RS-15
B-5

A-4
RS-19, 20
B-2
RS-16
RS-7,8
RS-9, 10
B-11

B-4

A-6
RS-3, 4
A-3

B-8
RS-12
RS-14
RS-17,18

A-18
C-6
A-25
B-23
A-16
D-3
B-4
B-17
B-20
B-8
B-6
A-10
B-19
A-11,12
C-2
A-20
B-1
A-9
B-18
C-8
B-15, 16
B-2
A-19
B-13
B-21
A-4
D-1
A-2
B-7
A-17
C-11,12
B-5
B-9
B-24

Country

Bangladesh
India

India
Thailand
India
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Thailand
Bangladesh
India

India

India

South Korea
Japan
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
India

India
Bangladesh
India
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
India

India
Bangladesh

China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
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Company Name

Suzhou Hong Zhi Kun Textile Science & Technology
Suzhou JWS International Trade
Suzhou Celeb Textiles

Suzhou Xihe Textile Technology
Tianmen Shenghe Nylon Technology
Tongling Tianou Textile

Weigiao Textile Company

WU XI NO.9 Weaving Mill

Wuijiang Jiatianyu Textile

Wuxi Hengwell Textile Technology
Xiamen Fairkine Textile

Xiamen Fashion Knitting

Xiamen Zhanglong Import and Export
Xuzhou Runchuan Knitting

Zhejiang Fantasy International Trading
Zhejiang Foryou Zipper

Zhejiang Hengjia Textile

Zhejiang Huajianong Technology Co., Ltd
Zhejiang Tianhui Button

Zhediang Tonghui Knitting & Technology
HALL 4

Acme Yarns

Alok Industries

Bangladesh Textile Journal

Bansal Spinning Mills

Cotseeds Corporation

Credence EcoXbre

Damodar Industries

Dan Cotyarn Impex

Eco Spin Yarns

Envision Exports

Gokul Yarns

Indo Globetex

Kamal Cotspin

Kakatiya Textiles

Kewalram Textiles

KS Spinning Mills

Lahoti Qverseas

Loyal Textiles Mills

M.R.Global Resources

Manan Textech Global

Milan Group

Neeva Tradelink

NV TEX Sourcing / NSV Sourcing
Punarbhaba Media

Pinak Texport

Premier Mills

Purnima International

Rameswar Apex

RSB Cottex

S P Yarns

Salona Cotspin

Shreeji Cotfab Ltd / Coloron Yarns
Shri Maa Textiles Limited

Shroff Textile Exports

Siddhi Sales Corp

Smart Sourcing

Square Corporation

Sulochana Cotton Spinning Mills

S VR Spinning Mills

Textile Focus

Textile Network

The Cotton Textiles Export Promotion Council
Usha Yarns

Winsome Textile Industries
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Booth No

A-21,22
C-3
A-13
A-6

C-7
A-24
A-5

B-3
B-14
A-3

D-2
B-11,12
C-12
C-10
A-23
A-8
B-10
B-22
A1

C-9

B-22
C-6,7
C-13
A-11,12
B-25
A-9,10
C-11

B-6
A-1,2
RS-13, 14
B-23
B-11,12, 15,16
C-9

B-2
D-4,B-13
RS-1, 2
A-5,6
C-10

D-3, B-14
RS-15, 16
D-1,2
B-21
D-5,6
C-15

B-3, 4
B-5

C-16

C-4
B-9,10,17,18
RS-9, 10
RS-5, 6
B-7,8
B-26
B-24
A-7,8
C-3
RS-7,8
RS-3,4,17,18
B1

A-13
C-14

C-5

B-19, 20
C-1

Country

China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China

India
India
Bangladesh
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
Bangladesh
India
India
India
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
India
India
Bangladesh
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
India
India
India




